ORANGE COUNTY GOVERNMENT F L Q R L D A

Interoffice Memorandum

CAPITAL PROJECTS ITEM 1

DATE:

November 14, 2019

TO:

Mayor Jerry L. Demings

and the

Board of County Commissioners

THROUGH:

Anne Kulikowski, Director

Administrative Services Department

FROM:

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager

Capital Projects Division

CONTACT

PERSON:

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager

DIVISION:

Capital Projects

Phone: 407-836-0048

ACTION

REQUESTED:

Approval of Change Order No. 2, Contract Number Y17-768, Orange

County Corrections Booking and Release Center Energy Recovery Unit Replacement, with AMSCO, in the amount of \$18,824.16, for a revised

lump sum contract amount of \$662,589.56.

PROJECT:

Orange County Corrections Booking and Release Center Energy

Recovery Unit Replacement

DISTRICT 6

PURPOSE:

To provide funding for additional construction services to complete the

capital improvements.

BUDGET:

Accounting Line No.: 1023-043-0249

Capital Projects Division November 14, 2019 Page 2

JUSTIFICATION/DISCUSSION:

This change order is necessary to meet the unforeseen structural and wind load requirements to properly install the roof curbs with additional lightweight concrete and anchors required to meet the building codes. Other unforeseen conditions required the fire alarm to be tied in to meet the life safety code requirements.

PREVIOUS ACTIONS TO THIS CONTRACT:

The Contract award was approved on August 22, 2017.

Original Contract dated September 30, 2017	Lump sum amount - \$	593,900.00
Change Order No. 1 dated April 18, 2019 Additional services required due to unforeseen conditions to x-ray the structure and cut new roof opening and upgrade the electric for the new units.	Lump sum amount - \$	49,865.40
Proposed Change Order No. 2 Additional Services for wind load anchoring and lightweight concrete to properly secure roof curbs to meet building code and fire alarm tie-in for life safety due to unforeseen conditions.	Lump sum amount - \$	18,824.16

\$

662,589.56

CC: Administrative Services Department Procurement Division Capital Projects Division Corrections Department

Proposed Final Contract Amount

BCC Mtg. Date: December 3, 2019



ORANGE COUNTY PROCUREMENT DIVISION CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

REQUEST DATE	BUDGET FY	GRANT FUNDING							
07/30/19	2019	N/A THIS REQUEST COMPLIES WITH COST PRINCIPLES							

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM						CONTACT PHONE		BILVED	WITH COST PRINCIPLES				
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION CONTACT NAME Facilities & Capital Projects Marisela Guillen						60		BUYER/PA/CA NAME Rochelle Chambers					
		- Topical Crojec	<u> </u>										
VENDOR CHANGE ORDER NO.				C17768		TYPE CONTRACT NUMBER POOC Y17-768		MBER CANCEL ENTI		RE PO/DO			
AMSCO 2								***************************************	DO NOT MAIL VENDOR COP				
	SE, DECREA	SE OR DELETE	COMM	ODITY LIN	E								
NDTY. NE NO.				PREVIOUS LINE DOLLAR AMOUNT				COMMODITY LINE RIPTION/COMMENTS		NET DOLLAR CHANGE			
	SOLOCE ACTION -			FROM								\$ 0.00	
			FROM	1				-					
	Select	Action	TO									\$ 0.00	
	Select	Action	FROM	1								\$ 0.00	
	001001	7 (0(1011	то									Ψ 0.00	
DD CC	MMODITY	LINE	DESCR	PTION			T					1	
MDTY. NE NO.	CMDTY.	FOR D.O. YOU		CIFY AN MA LIN	E MA	1	UNIT OF MEAS.	1	UNIT COST	ACCOUNTING LINE		CHANGE	
3	97300	CP# 17023 - Conectors	BRC Energy Ro	ecoupy Units Replace	LINE	1	EA	\$ 1	8,824.16	1023-043-2049-3810		\$ 18,824.16	
		the state of the s									1.00	\$ 0.00	
										**************************************	10.000	\$ 0.00	
UNDII	NG: ACCOUN	TING LINE O	R REPO	RTING COD	E CHAN	GE				l	-	1	
MDTY. LINE	ACCTG.	FROM	40	TO	ACC	FROM OUNTING LINE	TO ACCOUNTING LINE REP		FROM REPORTING CODE				
NO. 3	3	\$ 18,824.16		3,824.16		-043-2049-3810		1023-043-2049-3810		1702505072		1702505072	
				***************************************	-	***************************************			***************************************	uppapanangapanangamanan,	-	Programme of the State of the S	
NCUN	ABERED/DE-I	ENCUMBEREI	O (REQU	JIRED FOR	ALL TRA	NSACTIONS)				OTHER CHANGES:			
ORIGINAL PO/DO AMT. NET DOLLARS PREVIOUS C/O			NET DOLLARS FOR THIS C/O		DOCUMENT TOTAL AFTER THIS C/O		- 11	DESCRIBE					
\$ 593,900.00 \$ 49,865.40		and the state of t	X ADD		\$ 662,589.56 C		CP# 17025 - Corrections BRC						
	ACT AMOUN					•	1		H	Energy Recove	ery l	Jnits	
WARD AMOUNT PREVIO		NET DOL PREVIOU	s c/o	NET DOLLARS FOR THIS C/O		CONTRACT TOTAL AFTER THIS C/O \$ 662,589.56		IOIAL	Replacement				
		\$ 49,86											
		JIRED FOR ATI				950-00000000000000000000000000000000000				, and a second of			
					rrootio	no PDC Enore	w Dogovo	n lin	ite Ponlac	oment (a Builde	- 00	M 3/	
	CATION (REQL	JIRED FOR ALL	TRANSA	CTIONS)	orrectio					ement (e-Builde	r CC)# 3)	
		ment, the Cont is and/or claim					d employee	s from o	any and all lia	bilities under this co			
VE	NDOR/ CONTI	RACTOR AUTH	ORIZATI	ON	(an	- 10				DATE:	-	10-28-	
ı	DEPARTMENT	APPROVAL SIG	SNATUR	E .	-6	5 42	}			DATE:		10/20/19	
					OFFICIAL	L PROCUREMENT L	DIVISION USE	ONLY					
ROCU	REMENT APPE	ROVAL:		_						DAT	E:		